

Legislation Text

File #: O2015-6959, Version: 1

ORDINANCE METROPCS AUTHORIZED DEALER Acct. No. 392581 - 5 Permit No. 1119487

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to METROPCS AUTHORIZED DEALER, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use three (3) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 4459 W. Lawrence Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. Lawrence Avenue:

Three (3) at nine point nine two (9.92) feet in length, two point four one (2.41) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1119487 herein granted the sum of one hundred seventy-five (\$175.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman

Margaret Laurino 39ⁱⁿ Ward Hfoiit=I6iU6-haniTel'12ettet-s?.wfelfEDsl Hum i n at loniiRaeeway^ Mo u n ted^s

6'-51/4"

16 SQ. FT. TOTAL 24 80. FT. TOTAL (ENVELOPE METHOD)

Specifications: LED Channel Loners

1 Existing Facade Concrete Block/Bnck

- 2 0 040' Aluminum letter returns painted to match Black 3.0 125" X1" Black Jewelite ttimcap
- 4 040 White Aluminum backing
- (interior of sign can will be white for maximum illumination) 6 interone UL approved red LED's
- 6 UL approved flexible conduit connector*
- 7 1/8" Red Acrylite #2283
- B UL approved LEO transformer (Mean well)
- 9 UL approved waterproof disconnect switch per NEC 6004 10 Aluminum Raceway to match fascia color 11.1/4" x 2" x 11" Aluminum Bracket 12. UL approved Liquid light metallic conduit (All penetration will be caulked w/ high grade silicone) 13 Mounting hardware to suit (Non-Corrosive)

CHANNEL LETTER - TYPICAL SECTION - F RQNT-LIT PLASTIC FACE

5", 7"

Vi" Drain holes of letter cans (2) per letter

Section <5> LED Channel Letter Raceway mount Installation Scale: n.t.s. jjj|Ha

Client:	Metro PCS	Landlord:	Start Date: 00/00/0000 Last Revision: 00/00/000 Job* 00000 Drawing*: 00000a v1.s1 / e1 Page: 1 of 2		Sales Rep: Seung Park Designer: Vemon James
Address:	4459 W	Address:			
Lawrence Ave					
Tel:		Tel:			
Email:		Email:			E322358 g

COPYRIGHT 2013, fly TTA SHins • IMS RENDERING WTHE PROPERTY OF TFA SIGNS, MC WD THE PARTY WHICH REQUESTED THE RENDERING ft IS AN UNPUBUSHED ORIGINAL DRAWING NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR EXHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF TFA SIGNS, INC